

SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR

Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & DTE, Mumbai, MS

NAAC Accreditation

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD **Mo**: 9081160002, **E**:director@ssrimr.edu.in, **W**:www.ssrimr.edu.in

Avishkar Contest-Zonal & University Level



held during Nov. & Dec. 2024

Faculty Coordinators:Dr. Rajesh K. Pandey& Mr. Amar Vangad Report Prepared by: Ms. Tyagi Modh



SSR Institute of Management & Research, Silvassa under the aegis of IQAC & Start Up & Innovation Cell @ SSR IMR in association with Centre for Innovation, Incubation & Linkages, SPPU, Pune & Ministry of Education's IIC had conducted Institute level Avishkar Competition during Sept. 2024 post which the Team represented at Zonal and University level. The winners of the Institute level competition, **Ms. Tyagi Modh & Ms. Ananya Bhansali**, were selected to

represent the institution at the **Zonal Level**Round held at Loknete Vyankatrao Hiray
Arts, Science and Commerce College,
Panchavati, Nashik (MS) - 422 003 on
29th November 2024.

The Zonal Round witnessed an engaging competition where participants delivered



10-minute presentations showcasing their innovation and prototypes. The event was interactive, with judges posing insightful questions to the participants, leading to meaningful discussions. The event was graced by Chief Guests Dr. Vijay Dhondge & Dr. Apoorva Hiray, who encouraged and motivated the students. Based on their excellent performance, Ms. Tyagi Modh & Ms. Ananya Bhansali were selected for the University Level Competition.

The 17th University Level Avishkar Research Competition was held at Savitribai Phule Pune University, Irawati Karve Social Science Complex, Pune, Maharashtra - 411007, on 15th December 2024. The event was inaugurated by Hon. Prof. Dr. Ashish Lele, who addressed the participants, emphasizing the importance of research and innovation in today's academic landscape. Post-inauguration, the participants presented their innovations at the venue, engaging with academicians, industry experts, and fellow competitors. The competition provided a valuable platform for networking and exchanging ideas. The team had a productive and enriching experience and were presented certificates in recognition of their contributions.

SSR IMR, Silvassa, congratulates **Ms. Ananya Bhansali** & **Ms. Tyagi Modh** on their remarkable achievement and extends best wishes for their future endeavours.













SSR IMR Family appreciates the contribution of Faculty Mentors, Coordinators, and Participants in making this event a grand success.

XXXX